
The Power of Purple
Entertainment Showcase
Mandel JCC Stonehill Auditorium 
Saturday, April 5

Art Therapy Classes
2 - 3 Classes per Month

Functional Fitness 
1 - 2  Classes per Week

Empower Your Life 
Conference 
Saturday, October 18

216-342-4167 | Leigh@empoweringepilepsy.org

Announcing the

2025 
Empowering Epilepsy 
Event Schedule

Monthly Support Groups
Kids  |  Teens  |  Young Adults  |  Adults 
Seniors  |  Parents of Children with Epilepsy
Quarterly Bereavement Group 

www.EmpoweringEpilepsy.org

Purple Day® 
Bowling Parties
• Solon - RollHouse - Thursday, March 20
• Warren/Youngstown - Echo Lanes - Saturday, March 22
• Fairlawn - AMF Riviera Lanes - Sunday, March 23

TopGolf 4th Annual 
Fundraiser
Thursday, September 18

SUDEP 
Action Day Talk 
Thursday, October 16

Brain Surgery 
Conference
Saturday, June 14

Cleveland Marathon
Saturday, May 17 - 
Sunday, May 18

Gunselman's Tavern
Leprechaun Chase 5K & 
1 Mile Walk/Run
Saturday, March 8


